# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI463555

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER         |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 08/01/2024     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                  | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| Zona Technology, Inc. | 07/18/2024     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Company Name:   | Siemens Industry Software Inc   |  |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 5800 Granite Parkway, Suite 600 |  |
| City:           | Plano                           |  |
| State/Country:  | TEXAS                           |  |
| Postal Code:    | 75024                           |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17890805 |
| Application Number: | 12702510 |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4074875035

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6092169347

Email: IPDADMIN.US@SIEMENS.COM

SIEMENS CORPORATION IP DEPT MAIL CODE INT - 244 **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 3850 QUADRANGLE BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: Suite 100

ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32817 Address Line 4:

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2024P07665US/07676US |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Edith Beumer         |
| SIGNATURE:              | Edith Beumer         |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 08/29/2024           |

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=532z\_4. Zona - Zona to Siemens Industry Software Inc.-Merger#page1.tiff source=532z 4. Zona - Zona to Siemens Industry Software Inc.-Merger#page2.tiff source=532z 4. Zona - Zona to Siemens Industry Software Inc.-Merger#page3.tiff

source=532z\_4. Zona - Zona to Siemens Industry Software Inc.-Merger#page4.tiff

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"ZONA TECHNOLOGY, INC.", AN ARIZONA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SIEMENS INDUSTRY SOFTWARE INC." UNDER THE

NAME OF "SIEMENS INDUSTRY SOFTWARE INC.", A CORPORATION

ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF

JULY, A.D. 2024, AT 3:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIRST DAY OF

AUGUST, A.D. 2024 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

AWAIT AWAIT

2795136 8100M SR# 20243178495 Authentication: 203961982 Date: 07-18-24

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:35 PM 07/18/2024
FILED 03:35 PM 07/18/2024
SR 20243178495 - File Number 2795136

## CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER OF

# ZONA TECHNOLOGY, INC.,

with and into

#### SIEMENS INDUSTRY SOFTWARE INC.

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

SIEMENS INDUSTRY SOFTWARE INC. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation") does hereby certify that:

FIRST. That the Corporation was duly organized pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware on the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of October 1997.

SECOND. That, as of the date hereof, the Corporation lawfully owns 100% of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of Zona Technology, Inc, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Arizona ("Zona").

THIRD. That by a unanimous written consent of its Board of Directors dated July 15, 2024, the Corporation determined to merge Zona into the Corporation, with Corporation being the surviving corporation, and did adopt the following resolutions (the "Merger"):

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Corporation merge Zona, its wholly-owned subsidiary corporation, into itself and assume all its obligations pursuant to Title 8, Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 10 Section 10-1104 of the Arizona Revised Statutes; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Merger is hereby ratified, authorized and approved in all respects, with the Merger to take effect on August 1, 2024, at 12:01 a.m. Eastern Standard Time Time; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, directed to make and execute (i) the Merger Plan, (ii) the Certificate of Merger, and (iii) the Statement of Merger, setting forth a copy of the resolutions to effect the Merger and to assume all the liabilities and obligations of Zona and to file the Certificate of Merger with the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and a certified copy of the Certificate of Merger with the office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County and to file the Statement of Merger with the Arizona Corporation Commission; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the form, terms and provisions of the Merger Plan, and the consummation of the transactions contemplated thereby, be, and hereby are, ratified, authorized and approved in all respects; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, authorized and empowered to take any and all actions, and to execute and deliver any and all agreements, documents, certificates or undertakings, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, and to incur any and all fees and expenses necessary or appropriate in the opinion of such officers, to effect the foregoing resolutions; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any and all actions heretofore taken by the officers of the Corporation in furtherance of the Merger are hereby ratified, confirmed, adopted and approved in all respects as the acts of the Corporation.

## **General Authorization**

RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation at the time in office are, and each of them acting individually is, hereby authorized from time to time, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, under the seal of Corporation, if desired, attested by an appropriate officer, if desired, to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such orders, directions, certificates, instruments, agreements, powers of attorney, proxies and other documents, and to do or cause to be done all such other acts, as may be shown by his, her or their execution and performance thereof to be in his, her or their judgment necessary or desirable in connection with the carrying out the activities contemplated by the foregoing resolutions, such execution, acknowledgment or delivery of any of the foregoing, or the taking of any such action by any of such officers, to be conclusive evidence that the same has been authorized by the Board of Directors.

**FOURTH.** The Corporation shall be the surviving corporation and the name of the surviving corporation following the Merger is Siemens Industry Software Inc.

FIFTH. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the certificate of incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

SIXTH. The merger is to become effective on August 1, 2024, at 12:01 a.m. Eastern Standard Time.

[Signature Page to Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Surviving Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officers as of July18, 2024.

SIEMENS INDUSTRY SOFTWARE INC.

By: Xulli Name: Steven W. Dietz

Title: Senior Vice President, General

Counsel and Secretary